

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 25155 of 2008

Petitioner :- Srinet Bharti And Others

Respondent :- The Board Of Revenue U.P. Allahabad And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Krishna Mohan, Anil Kumar Yadav, Raj Karan Yadav, Yadvendra Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Dileep Kumar Srivastava, V.K. Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As per office report dated 3.3.2020 steps have not been taken by learned counsel for the petitioner on the pending substitution application and delay condonation application.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks further time to take steps for service upon the heirs of the deceased-respondent nos.1 and 3 failing which, the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

List on the date indicated in the notice.

Order Date :- 6.7.2021

Deepika